

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

HONORABLE THOMAS A. BEDELL, JUDGE OF
THE CIRCUIT COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY;
LANA S. EDDY LUBY; AND CARLA J. BLANK,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

REPLY BRIEF

E. KAY FULLER,
MARTIN & SEIBERT, L.C.,
1453 Winchester Avenue
P.O. Box 1286
Martinsburg, WV 25405

LAURA A. FOGGAN
THOMAS R. MCCARTHY
WILEY REIN LLP
1776 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006

SHEILA L. BIRNBAUM
Counsel of Record
DOUGLAS W. DUNHAM
HAYDEN A. COLEMAN
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,
MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
Four Times Square
New York, NY 10036
(212) 735-3000
sheila.birnbaum@
skadden.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. The West Virginia Supreme Court’s Denial of State Farm’s Petition for a Writ of Prohibition Is a Final Judgment Subject to Review Under 28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	2
II. The Constitutional Issues Presented in State Farm’s Petition Were Preserved in the West Virginia Courts.....	3
III. The Protective Order Is an Impermissible Prior Restraint on Speech.....	6
IV. HIPAA Does Not Create an Inviolable Federal Privacy Right	9
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adams v. Robertson</i> , 520 U.S. 83 (1997).....	4, 5
<i>Citizens United v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 130 S. Ct. 876 (2010).....	5
<i>Howell v. Mississippi</i> , 543 U.S. 440 (2005).....	4
<i>In re Rafferty</i> , 864 F.2d 151 (D.C. Cir. 1988).....	7
<i>Richmond v. Levin</i> , 637 S.E.2d 610 (W. Va. 2006)	6
<i>Seattle Times Co. v. Rhinehart</i> , 467 U.S. 20 (1984).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sorrell v. IMS Health Inc.</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2653 (2011)	7, 8
<i>Warren v. Rodriguez-Hernandez</i> , No. 5:10CV25, 2010 WL 3668063 (N.D. W. Va. Sept. 15, 2010).....	9
<i>Whitlow v. Board of Education of Kanawha County</i> , 438 S.E.2d 15 (W. Va. 1993)	6

STATUTES

15 U.S.C. § 6801(b)(1)	10
15 U.S.C. § 6802(e)(3)(B)	10, 11
15 U.S.C. § 6805(a)	10
28 U.S.C. § 1257	1, 2
Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(c)	7
Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act, Pub. L. 106-102, 113 Stat. 1338.....	9
Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996, Pub. L. No. 104-191, 110 Stat. 1936.....	9
W. Va. Code § 33-41-5(a) (2011)	10
W. Va. Code R. § 114-57-15.2 (2011).....	10
